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ANSWERED ON:03.05.2010
BENEFICIARIES UNDER IAY
Chaudhary Shri Jayant

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of beneficiaries of Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY) in each State including Uttar Pradesh as on date ;

(b) the total number of houses allotted to the beneficiaries in each State during the last three years, year-wise;

(c) whether any national level commission has been set up to oversee the IAY;

(d) if so, the details thereof indicating the terms of reference of the commission;

(e) the details of recommendations, if any made by the commission; and

(f) the action taken by the Government thereon ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a) & (b): Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY), is being implemented in the rural areas of the country since 1985-86. Since inception of the Scheme, 234.61 lakh IAY houses have been constructed. A Statement showing the State-wise number of houses constructed under IAY since inception, and during the last three years, is at Annexure.

(c): No, Sir.

(d) to (f): Does not arise.
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